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PUBLIC LISTING 

Gloria Addo-Ayensu, MD, MPH

District Director

Fairfax Health District

10777 Main Street, Ste. 203

Fairfax, VA  22030

gayens@fairfaxcounty.gov
703-246-2479 Office

703-273-0825 Fax

Alison Ansher, MD, MPH
District Director

Prince William Health District

9301 Lee Avenue

Manassas, VA  20110

alison.ansher@vdh.virginia.gov
703-792-6301 Office

703-792-6338 Fax

Denise Bonds, MD, MPH
District Director

Thomas Jefferson Health District

1138 Rose Hill Drive-22903

P.O. Box 7546

Charlottesville, VA  22906

denise.bonds@vdh.virginia.gov
434-972-6200 Office

434-972-4310 Fax

E. Sue Cantrell, MD, Pharm

District Director

Lenowisco Health District

134 Roberts Street, S.W.

Wise, VA  24293

sue.cantrell@vdh.virginia.gov
276-328-8000 Office

276-376-1020 Fax

David Chang, MD

District Director

Portsmouth Health District

1701 High Street, Suite 102

Portsmouth, VA 23704

david.chang@vdh.virginia.gov
757-393-8585 Office

757-393-5423 Fax

Melody Counts, MD

District Director

Cumberland Plateau District

224 Clydesway Drive
P.O. Box 2347

Lebanon, VA 24266

melody.counts@vdh.virginia.gov
276-889-7621 Office

276-889-7695 Fax

Melody Counts, MD

Acting District Director

Mount Rogers Health District

201 Francis Marion Lane

Marion, VA  24354-4227

melody.counts@vdh.virginia.gov
276-781-7450 Office

276-781-7455 Fax

Charles J. Devine, MD 

District Director

Lord Fairfax Health District

10 Baker Street

Winchester, VA  22601

charles.devine@vdh.virginia.gov
540-722-3480 Office

540-722-3479 Fax

Susan Fischer-Davis, MD

District Director

Henrico Health District

8600 Dixon Powers Drive

P.O. Box 90775

Henrico, VA 23273
susan.fischer-davis@vdh.virginia.gov
804-501-4656 Office

804-501-4983 Fax

Tom Franck, MD, MPH
District Director

Chickahominy Health District

12312 Washington Hwy.

Ashland, VA  23005

tom.franck@vdh.virginia.gov
804-365-4313 Office

804-365-4362 Fax

Kerry Gateley, MD, MPH, CPE
District Director

Central Virginia Health District

307 Alleghany Avenue
Lynchburg, VA 24501

kerry.gateley@vdh.virginia.gov
434-477-5900 Office

434-947-2338 Fax

Kerry Gateley, MD, MPH, CPE
Acting District Director 

Pittsylvania/Danville HD

326 Taylor Drive

Danville, VA  24541

kerry.gateley@vdh.virginia.gov
434-799-5190 Office 

434-799-5022 Fax

Kerry Gateley, MD, MPH, CPE
Acting District Director 

Southside Health District

969 Madison St.
Boydton, VA 23917

kerry.gateley@vdh.virginia.gov
434-738-6815 Ext. 100 Office

434-738-6295 Fax

David Goodfriend, MD
District Director

Loudoun Health District

1 Harrison Street, S.E.

P. O. Box 7000, MSC #68
Leesburg, VA  20177

cavid.goodfriend@vdh.virginia.gov
703-777-0234 Office

703-771-5023 Fax

Stephen A. Haering, MD, MPH

District Director

Alexandria Health District

4480 King Street

Alexandria, VA  22302

stephen.haering@vdh.virginia.gov
703-746-4956 Office

703-746-4938 Fax

Stephanie L. Harper, MD, MPP 

District Director

Alleghany Health District

Academy Street, PO Box 220

Fincastle, VA  24090

stephanie.harper@vdh.virginia.gov
540-473-8240 Office

540-473-8242 Fax

Stephanie L. Harper, MD, MPP 

District Director

Roanoke City Health District
1502 Williamson Rd., NE, 2nd Floor
Roanoke, VA  24012
stephanie.harper@vdh.virginia.gov
540-283-5050 Office

540-857-7316 Fax

Alton Hart, MD, MPH 

District Director

Crater Health District

301 Halifax Street

Petersburg, VA 23803

alton.hart@vdh.virginia.gov
804-863-1652 Office

804-862-6126 Fax

J. Henry Hershey, MD, MPH, PhD

District Director

West Piedmont Health District

295 Commonwealth Blvd.

P.O. Box 1032

Martinsville, VA 24114

jody.hershey@vdh.virginia.gov
276-638-2311 Office

276-638-3537 Fax

Parham Jaberi, MD

District Director

Chesterfield Health District

9501 Lucy Corr Circle

P.O. Box 100

Chesterfield, VA 23832

parham.jaberi@vdh.virginia.gov
804-751-4385 Office

804-751-4497 Fax

Wade Kartchner, MD, MPH
District Director

Rappahannock/Rapidan HD

98 Alexandria Pike, Suite 42
Warrenton, VA  20186
wade.kartchner@vdh.virginia.gov
540-347-6363 Office

540-347-6373 Fax

Laura P.  Kornegay, MD, MPH

District Director

Central Shenandoah HD

1414 North Augusta Street

P.O. Box 2126

Staunton, VA  24402-2126

laura.kornegay@vdh.virginia.gov
540-332-7830 Office

540-885-0149 Fax

Heidi A. Kulberg, MD, MPH
District Director

Virginia Beach Health District

Pembroke Corporate Center III

4452 Corporation Lane

Virginia Beach, VA 23462

heidi.kulberg@vdh.virginia.gov
757-518-2700 Office

757-518-2640 Fax

Demetria Lindsay, MD
District Director

Norfolk City Health District

830 Southampton Ave. Ste. 200

Norfolk, VA  23510

demetria.lindsay@vdh.virginia.gov
757-683-2796 Office

757-683-8878 Fax

David Matson, MD, PhD
District Director

Eastern Shore Health District

23191 Front Street 

P.O. Box 177

Accomac, VA 23301-0177

david.matson@vdh.virginia.gov
757-787-5880 Office

757-787-5841 Fax

Molly O’Dell, MD, MPH

District Director

New River Health District

210 South Pepper Street, Suite A

Christiansburg, VA 24073

molly.odell@vdh.virginia.gov
540-585-3300 Office

540-381-7108 Fax

Brooke Rossheim, MD, MPH

District Director

Rappahannock Health District

1320 Central Park Blvd, Suite 300
Fredericksburg, VA  22401

brooke.rossheim@vdh.virginia.gov
540-899-4797 Office

540-785-3407 Fax

Alexander Samuel, MD
District Director

Piedmont Health District

111 South Street, 1st Fl.

Farmville, VA 23901

alexander.samuel@vdh.virginia.gov
434-392-3984 Office

434-392-1038 Fax

Donald R. Stern, MD, MPH

District Director

Richmond City Health District

400 E. Cary Street

Richmond, VA 23219

donald.stern@vdh.virginia.gov
804-205-3500 Office

804-371-2207 Fax

Nzinga Teule-Hekima, MD
District Director

Hampton Health District

3130 Victoria Blvd.

Hampton, VA  23661-1588

nzinga.teule-hekima@vdh.virginia.gov
757-727-1172 Office 

757-727-1185 Fax

Nzinga Teule-Hekima, MD
District Director

Peninsula Health District

416 J. Clyde Morris Boulevard

Newport News, VA  23601

nzinga.teule-hekima@vdh.virginia.gov
757-594-7305 Office

757-594-7714 Fax

W. Ted Tweel, MD, MPH, FACPM
District Director

Three Rivers Health District

2780 Puller Hwy, POB 415

Saluda, VA  23149

w.tweel@vdh.virginia.gov
804-758-2381 Office ext 17

804-758-4828 Fax 

Reuben Varghese, MD

District Director

Arlington Health District

800 S. Walter Reed Drive
Arlington, VA  22204
reuben.varghese@vdh.virginia.gov
703-228-5580 Office

703-228-5233 Fax

Nancy Welch, MD, MHA, MBA

District Director

Chesapeake Health District

748 Battlefield Blvd., North

Chesapeake, VA  23320

nancy.welch@vdh.virginia.gov
757-382-8600 Office

757-547-0298 Fax

Nancy Welch, MD, MHA, MBA

Interim District Director

Western Tidewater Health. District
P.O. Box 1587
Suffolk, VA  23434

nancy.welch@vdh.virginia.gov
757-514-4700 Office

757-514-4873 Fax

